VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

New York PSC Tariff No. 2

Original Page 168

SECTION 5 - OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (Cont'd.)

5.20 Business Travel Card Service (This service is no longer available to new Customers)

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments. The minimum call duration for billing purposes is one (1) minute. Partial minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

5.20.1	Usage Charges	Minimum	Maximum
	Per Minute:		
	Month to Month	*	\$1.00
	1 Year Term	*	\$1.00
	2 Year Term	*	\$1.00
	3 Year Term	*	\$1.00
5.20.2	Per Call Charges	Minimum *	Maximum \$1.00

5.20.3 Operator Assistance

Service charges apply to each completed call, in addition to the usage charges specified above.

See per call Service Charge rates applicable to Operator Assisted Station to Station or Person to Person in Section 4.4.

Issued: December 29, 2009 Effective: January 28, 2010

Issued By: Edward L. Googe, President

1320 N. Courthouse Road, 6th Floor

Arlington, Virginia 22201 NYo0907

^{*} For Minimums - See Section 2.22